|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||
µP Supervisor Circuits
   PT0109S-15            10/14/10
1
 PT7M7803/7809-7812/7823-7825
Features
 Precision supply-voltage monitor
 -  4.63V  (PT7M78xxL)

PT7M7803/7809-7812/7823-7825
µP Supervisor Circuits
 Ordering Information
Part Number Package Code Package
PT7M7803XTE T Lead free and Green SOT23-3
PT7M7809XTE T Lead free and Green SOT23-3
PT7M7810XTE T Lead free and Green SOT23-3
PT7M7811XTAE TA Lead free and Green SOT23-5
PT7M7812XTAE TA Lead free and Green SOT23-5
PT7M7823XTAE TA Lead free and Green SOT23-5
PT7M7824XTAE TA Lead free and Green SOT23-5
PT7M7825XTAE TA Lead free and Green SOT23-5
PT7M7811XTBE TB Lead free and Green SOT143
PT7M7812XTBE TB Lead free and Green SOT143
PT7M7809XUWF UWF Wafer form
Note: • “X” refers to voltage range, see Monitored Voltage Table in Page 1.
  • E=Lead-free and Green Packaging
  • Adding X suffix=Tape/Reel
Marking Information
Part Number Code
Code 1 2 Part No Code 1 2 Part No Code 1 2 Part No Code 1 2 Part No
AA PT7M7809L AO PT7M7811L BC PT7M7803L BQ PT7M7824L
AB PT7M7809M AP PT7M7811M BD PT7M7803M BR PT7M7824M
AC PT7M7809T AQ PT7M7811T BE PT7M7803T BS PT7M7824T
AD PT7M7809S AR PT7M7811S BF PT7M7803S BT PT7M7824S
AE PT7M7809R AS PT7M7811R BG PT7M7803R BU PT7M7824R
AF PT7M7809Z AT PT7M7811Z BH PT7M7803Z BV PT7M7824Z
AG PT7M7809Y AU PT7M7811Y BI PT7M7803Y BW PT7M7824Y
jm PT7M7809J sf PT7M7811J sc PT7M7803J si PT7M7824J
AH PT7M7810L AV PT7M7812L BJ PT7M7823L mQ PT7M7824K
AI PT7M7810M AW PT7M7812M BK PT7M7823M BX PT7M7825L
AJ PT7M7810T AX PT7M7812T BL PT7M7823T BY PT7M7825M
AK PT7M7810S AY PT7M7812S BM PT7M7823S BZ PT7M7825T
AL PT7M7810R AZ PT7M7812R BN PT7M7823R CA PT7M7825S
AM PT7M7810Z BA PT7M7812Z BO PT7M7823Z CB PT7M7825R
AN PT7M7810Y BB PT7M7812Y BP PT7M7823Y CC PT7M7825Z
se PT7M7810J sg PT7M7812J sh PT7M7823J CD PT7M7825Y
    mP PT7M7823K sj PT7M7825J
Note: Lead free and Green package is available by adding line above the first code.  For example: Part Number code of
PT7M7809LTE is AA.
.
Pericom Semiconductor Corporation  1-800-435-2336  www.pericom.com
Code Description
1 2 Part Number
3 Year
4 Work Week
• Only for PT7M7809M
11-0012